CITY OF HOMESTEAD

Procurement & Contract Services Department
450 SE 6" Avenue
Homestead, FL 33030

CONTRACT RENEWAL

Effect of Amendment. Except to the extent the Agreement / Contract expiration date is modified by this Amendment, the terms and provisions of the Agreement /
Conlract, as may be previously amended, shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect. In the eventof a conflict between the terms of the Agreement/Conlract,
as may be previously amended and the terms of this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall govern and prevail.

Y OF

HOMESTEAD |

DATE: June 15, 2023 SOLICITATION NO.: 202231 CONTRACT NO.:
TITLE: Water & Wastewater Treatment Chemicals

AV_VARDED VENDOR: _ CONTACT NAME: Cristhianne Munguia

e ot BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER:

Miami, F1. 33178 EMAIL: bids@allieduniversal.com

SCOPE OF SERVICES:

Group | —Elemental Chlorine (1 ton Chlorine Gas Cylinder)

COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE: 11/16/2022 AGENDA ITEM: 3702 TAB #: 11

TERM: Section 2.8

The term of this agreement will be from December 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023, Orders will be placed to vendors on an as-
needed basis to meet City usage requirements. Providing the successful Bidder will agree to maintain the same terms and conditions
of the current contract, this contract could be extended on annual renewals and extensions by written agresment for any one term

not to exceed four term annual renewals.

CURRENT EXPIRATION DATE: RENEWAL TERM NO.: RENEWAL TERM PERIOD:
September 30, 2023 10f4 October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024

CONTRACT VALUE: Within departmental budget

INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDOR: Sign below with your intention regarding the renewallextension option. If a renewallextension term is not chosen, please provide
comments, if more space is needed please attach additional sheets. Before selecting price adjustments, please confim the contract allows for cost adjustments and
provide details for increase/decrease to Include the previous contract price, percentage of increaseldecrease, new price and consumer price index when applicable.
VENDOR RESPONSE

SELECT ONE: | AGREE TO RENEW: _Y 1DO NOT AGREE TO RENEW:

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS (if contract allows):  YES: NO: v
(if yes, please attach changgsJisting old price, % increase, s, and new price)
COMMENTS:

PRINT NAME & TIT}<&% Jim Palmgr, Persident/CEO

SIGNATURE: DATE: june 15, 2023
ATTACH MOST CERTIFICATE(S) OF INSURANCE (COI) RELATING TO THIS ITEM.

CITY APPROVED: % =
[T A L Julio A. Brea, P.E.

Depa entD}cto/ Printed Name
\ [7}‘\1\{ L Ana Malia T. Rivera, CPPO, CPPB

Dlrecf" or ofP’ibcurement 2 2 Printed Name
City M)nager Printed ﬁam% 7 l %3{ 3

\J V

Aftachments:

FORM CREATED: 10/5/2021



CITY OF HOMESTEAD

\ Procurement & Contract Services Department
§ \ 450 SE 6™ Avenue
) Homestead, FL 33030

i S B

CONTRACT RENEWAL

Effect of Amendment. Except to the extent the Agreement / Contract expiration date is modified by this Amendment, the terms and provisions of the Agreement /
Contract, as may be previously amended, shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the terms of the Agreement/Contract,
as may be previously amended and the terms of this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall govern and prevail.

DATE: June 15, 2023 SOLICITATION NO.: 202231 CONTRACT NO.:
TITLE: Water & Wastewater Treatment Chemicals

AWARDED VENDOR: CONTACT NAME: Mark Schlag

Polydyne, Inc.

1 Chemical Plant Road BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER:

Riceboro, GA 31323 EMAIL: bids@polydyneinc.com

SCOPE OF SERVICES:

Group |l = Catonic Immulsion Polymer

COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE: 11/16/2022 AGENDA ITEM: 3702 TAB #: 11

TERM: Section 2.8

The term of this agreement will be from December 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023, Orders will be placed to vendors on an as-
needed basis to meet City usage requirements. Providing the successful Bidder will agree to maintain the same terms and conditions
of the current contract, this contract could be extended on annual renewals and extensions by written agreement for any one term

not to exceed four term annual renewals.

CURRENT EXPIRATION DATE: RENEWAL TERM NO.: RENEWAL TERM PERIOD:
September 30, 2023 10of4 October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024

CONTRACT VALUE: Within departmental budget

INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDOR: Sign below with your intention regarding the renewal/extension option. If a renewalfextension term is not chosen, please provide
comments, if more space is needed please attach additional sheets. Before selecting price adjustments, please confirm the contract allows for cost adjustments and
orovide details for increase/decrease to include the previous contract price, percentage of increase/decrease, new price and consumer price index when applicable.

VENDOR RESPONSE

4
SELECT ONE: | AGREE TO RENEW: i 1 DO NOT AGREE TO RENEW:

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS (if contract allows):  YES: NO: i
(if yes, please attach changes listing old price, % increase, and new price)

COMMENTS:

PRINT NAME & PTLE: oyd/Ské)nley, Sr. Vice-President

SIGNATURE: /(f% DATE: 6/16/23

ATTACH MOST, RENT CERTIFICATE(S) OF INSURANCE (COl) RELATING TO THIS ITEM.

o~

CITY APPROVER:

-

/ Julio A. Brea, P.E. (/eif 13

Depdrtment Director Printed Name ate

\ ) ;
L Lt W Malia T. Rivera, CPPO, CPPB (QZZ!!U
Director-ef Procurément 7. 7 Date
| 21 L

Printed Name

2

Dat

Attachments:

FORM CREATED: 10/5/2021



	202231-Contract Renewal for FY23-24-Allied Universal - Executed (002).pdf
	202231-Contract Renewal for FY23-24-Polydyne - Executed (002).pdf

